TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SYNGENTA CROP PROTECTION, INC.		12/31/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYNGENTA CROP PROTECTION, LLC.	
Street Address:	410 Swing Road	
City:	Greensboro	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27409	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3469511	PREFIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: trademarks.global@syngenta.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas Hamilton
Address Line 1: 410 Swing Road

Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27409

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PREFIX_US_05
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas Hamilton
Signature:	/Thomas Hamilton/
Date:	01/22/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=SYT Inc to SYT LLC#page1.tif source=SYT Inc to SYT LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005197 FRAME: 0789

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

CONVERTING

SYNGENTA CROP PROTECTION, INC.

(A Delaware Corporation)

TO

SYNGENTA CROP PROTECTION, LLC

(A Delaware Limited Liability Company)

Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc., the corporation that is converting to a Delaware limited liability company (the "Converting Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

- 1. <u>Name of Converting Corporation</u>. The name of the Converting Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion was "Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc."
- 2. <u>Date and Jurisdiction of Organization of Converting Corporation</u>. The date on which, and the jurisdiction where, the Converting Corporation was organized are as follows:

<u>Date</u> <u>Jurisdiction</u>

December 16, 1996

Delaware

- 3. Name of Converted Limited Liability Company. The name of the Delaware limited liability company to which the Converting Corporation has been converted and the name set forth in the Certificate of Formation of the continuing limited liability company (the "Company") filed in accordance with Section 18-214(b) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act is "Syngenta Crop Protection, LLC".
- 4. <u>Approval of Conversion</u>. The conversion of the Converting Corporation to the Company has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- 5. <u>Effective Time</u>. This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective at 11:59 PM, local time in Wilmington, Delaware, on December 31, 2010.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005197 FRAME: 0790 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Conversion on the date set forth below.

SYNGENTA CROP PROTECTION, INC.

By: Elizabeth Quarles

Title: Vice President and General Counsel

Dated: November 17, 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 005197 FRAME: 0791

RECORDED: 01/22/2014